INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



Driving Indiana's Economic Growth

100 North Senate Avenue Room N758 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 PHONE: (855) 463-6848

Eric Holcomb, Governor Michael Smith, Commissioner

February 16, 2023

Contract: R-41612-A HIGHWAY LETTING 3-15-2023

This is to advise prospective bidders and plan holders that the referenced contract was withdrawn from the letting.

CALL 370 CONTRACT R-41612-A

1800190/180019000ST1

2000851/200085100ST1

CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT ASPHALT RESURFACE

ASPHALT RESURFACE PUTNAM COUNTY - ON SR 240 FROM 1.68 MILES E OF US 231 TO 4.17 MI E OF US 231 (RP 001+0068 TO 004+0017)

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION PUTNAM COUNTY - ON SR 240 FROM US 231 TO 1.68 MILES EAST OF US 231 (RP 000+0000 TO 001+0068)

Very truly yours

Behrooz Vakily Bid Review Manager

sel/BV

cc: File (P:\CA Bid Review Manager\LETTING\WITHDRAW LETTERS\withdraw R-41612-A.doc)

www.in.gov/dot/ An Equal Opportunity Employer